## CLIMEON

## CHRISTINA KASSBERG APPOINTED CFO OF CLIMEON

Climeon has appointed Christina Kassberg Chief Financial Officer (CFO). Christina Kassberg has long and solid experience as CFO and in financial management. She will assume her new role on June 8, 2020.

- We are incredibly proud to have succeeded in recruiting Christina Kassberg to Climeon. Christina's business focus and broad experience as CFO of both small and large listed companies, companies in a growth phase as well as more mature companies is an incredible strength in the phase Climeon is in, says Thomas Öström, CEO of Climeon.

- Based on past experience and with a strong commitment to sustainable business, I look forward to working with Climeon's management team to contribute to a positive development of earnings and the financial position combined with a strong corporate culture, says Christina Kassberg.

Christina Kassberg has a strong financial background with long experience from both listed and unlisted companies. Christina has worked as CFO in both growth companies and mature companies with global sales, and she has extensive experience in both strategy and transformation work at group level. Most recently, Christina comes from the role of Interim CFO for Resurs Holding AB. Prior to that, Christina Kassberg has been CFO of Addtech AB, CFO of Stim, EVP Finance and Administration for Medivir and holds an auditor background.

- Christina has both the operational background required to manage the daily financial tasks as well as the strategic height we need to take the next step on our corporate journey as an international group, Thomas Öström continues.

Christina Kassberg will take office on June 8, 2020 and will be part of Climeon's Executive Management.

## For further information, please contact:

Thomas Öström, CEO, + 46 708 94 96 05, thomas.ostrom@climeon.com Charlotte Becker, Investor Relations, + 46 730 37 07 07, charlotte.becker@climeon.com

## About Climeon AB (publ)

Climeon is a Swedish product company within energy technology. The company's unique technology for geothermal heat power and waste heat recovery - Heat Power - makes a large untapped energy resource available and provides sustainable electricity around the clock all year round. Heat Power is a cheap and renewable energy source with the potential of replacing much of the energy that comes from coal, nuclear, oil and gas, today. Climeon aims to become a global leader and the world's number one climate solver. Climeon's B share is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. Certified Adviser is FNCA Sweden AB, +46(0)8-528 00 399, info@fnca.se.